
BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD 
 

 
In the Matter of: )  
 ) R2018–20 
AMENDMENTS TO  
35 ILL. ADM. CODE 225.233,  
MULTI-POLLUTANT STANDARDS (MPS) 

) 
) 
) 

(Rulemaking – Air) 

 
 
NOTICE OF FILING 
 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I have filed today with the Illinois Pollution Control 
Board the attached ENVIRONMENTAL GROUPS’ MOTION TO CORRECT THE APRIL 
17, 2018 HEARING TRANSCRIPT, copies of which are served on you along with this notice. 

 
       Respectfully Submitted, 

 

Justin Vickers 
Environmental Law & Policy Center  
35 E. Wacker Dr., Suite 1600  
Chicago, IL 60601  
jvickers@elpc.org 
(312) 795-3736 
 

Dated: May 11, 2018 
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BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD 
 

 
In the Matter of: )  
 ) R2018–20 
AMENDMENTS TO  
35 ILL. ADM. CODE 225.233,  
MULTI-POLLUTANT STANDARDS (MPS) 

) 
) 
) 

(Rulemaking – Air) 

 

ENVIRONMENTAL GROUPS’ MOTION TO CORRECT 
THE APRIL 17, 2018 HEARING TRANSCRIPT 

 
Pursuant to 35 Ill. Adm. Code 101.604, the Environmental Law and Policy Center and 

Sierra Club (collectively, “Environmental Groups”)  by their undersigned counsel, submit to the 

Illinois Pollution Control Board this motion to correct the transcript for the April 17, 2018 

hearing date and state as follows: 

 On April 24, 2018, the transcript for the April 17, 2018 hearing in the above-captioned 

matter was filed with the Illinois Pollution Control Board Clerk’s Office. Pursuant to 35 Ill. 

Adm. Code 101.604, a party has 21 days from the date the transcript is filed with the Clerk’s 

Office to file a motion with the Hearing Officer to correct the transcript. Complainants have 

noted the following typographical errors in the April 17, 2018 hearing transcript and request that 

the Hearing Officer make the following corrections: 
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Page 
No. 

Line 
No. 

Now Reads Requested Correction 

4 14 “Appeared on behalf of the 
Environmental Defense Fund;” 

“Appeared on behalf of the 
Environmental Law & Policy 
Center” 

60 9 “… certain units must be drawn …” “… certain units must be run …” 
61 9 “… is to look at the segments gross 

margin.” 
“… is to look at the segment’s gross 
margin.” 

61 17 “The IP segments gross margin …” “The IPH segment’s gross margin …” 
61 22 “… the IPH segmen s gross margin …” “… the IPH segment’s gross margin 

…” 
61 23 “… increased to $203 million” “… increased to $293 million” 
62 1 “… problem increased again, the IPH 

segments …” 
“… problem increased again, the IPH 
segment’s …” 

66 1 “… to provide analysis for evidence …” “… to provide analysis or evidence 
…” 

66 2 “… calculation validation …” “… calculations as validation …” 

66 19 “…is economy reasonable as 
demonstrated either …” 

“…is economically reasonable as 
demonstrated by the ...” 

66 23 “The MISO segment, the free cash flow 
…” 

“The MISO segment’s free cash flow 
…”  

 

WHEREFORE, for the reasons stated above, Environmental Groups request that the 
Hearing Officer correct the April 17, 2018 transcript. 
 

Respectfully submitted, 
 

        
       __________________________ 

Justin Vickers 
Environmental Law & Policy Center 
35 E. Wacker Drive, Suite 1600 
Chicago, IL 60601 
(312) 795-3736 
 
Jean-Luc Kreitner 
Environmental Law & Policy Center 
35 E. Wacker Drive, Suite 1600 
Chicago, IL 60601 
(312) 795-3725 
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Tamara Dzubay 
Environmental Law & Policy Center 
35 E. Wacker Drive, Suite 1600 
Chicago, IL 60601 
(312) 795-3733 

 
Faith Bugel 
Attorney on behalf of Sierra Club 
1004 Mohawk 
Wilmette, IL 60091 
fbugel@gmail.com 

 
 

Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 5/11/2018



 
 

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD 
 
 

In the Matter of: )  
 ) R2018–20 
AMENDMENTS TO  
35 ILL. ADM. CODE 225.233,  
MULTI-POLLUTANT STANDARDS (MPS) 

) 
) 
) 

(Rulemaking – Air) 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE  

The undersigned certifies that a true copy of the foregoing NOTICE OF FILING and 
ENVIRONMENTAL GROUPS’ MOTION TO CORRECT THE APRIL 17, 2018 
HEARING TRANSCRIPT in R2018-20 were served upon the attached service list by e-mail 
and by depositing said documents in the United States Mail, postage prepaid, in Chicago, Illinois 
on May 11, 2018. 
 
 

 
 
 
______________________________ 
Unimuke John Agada 
Legal Assistant 
Environmental Law & Policy Center 
35 E. Wacker Dr., Suite 1600 
Chicago, IL 60601 
(312) 795-3719 

SERVICE LIST: 
 
Marie Tipsord, Hearing Officer 
Mark Powell, Senior Attorney 
Don Brown, Clerk of the Board 
Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. 
Thompson Center Suite 11-500 
100 W. Randolph Street 
312-814-3461 
Chicago, Illinois 60601 
don.brown@illinois.gov 

mark.powell@illinois.Gov 

marie.tipsord@illinois.Gov 

 

Eric Lohrenz 
Illinois Department of Natural Resources 
One Natural Resources Way 
Springfield, IL 62702-1271 
217-782-1809 (phone) 
217-524-9640 (fax) 
eric.lohrenz@illinois.gov 
 

Gina Roccaforte 
Dana Vetterhoffer 
Illinois Environmental Protection Agency 
1021 North Grand Avenue East 
P.O. Box 19276 
Springfield, IL 62794-9276 

Amy C. Antoniolli 
Joshua R. More 
Ryan Granholm 
Schiff Hardin LLP 
233 S. Wacker Drive 
Suite 6600 
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217-782-5544 (phone) 
217-782-9807 (fax) 
gina.roccaforte@illinois.gov 
dana.vetterhoffer@illinois.gov 
 

Chicago, IL 60606 
312-258-5769 
aantoniolli@schiffhardin.com 
jmore@schiffhardin.com 
rgranholm@schiffhardin.com 
 

Andrew Armstrong 
Office of the Attorney General 
500 South Second Street 
Springfield, IL 62706 
217-782-9031 (phone) 
217-524-7740 (fax) 
aarmstrong@atg.state.il.us 
 

Greg Wannier 
Staff Attorney 
Sierra Club 
2101 Webster St., Suite 1300 
Oakland CA 94612 
greg.wannier@sierraclub.org 

James Gignac 
Matthew J. Dunn 
Stephen Sylvester 
Office of the Attorney General 
69 West Washington Street, Suite 1800 
Chicago, IL 60602 
312-814-2634 (phone) 
312-814-2347 (fax) 
jgignac@atg.state.il.us 
mdunn@atg.state.il.us  
ssylvester@atg.state.il.us 

Faith Bugel 
Attorney at Law 
1004 Mohawk 
Wilmette, IL 60091 
fbugel@gmail.com 

 
Katy Khayyat 
Department of Commerce & Economic 
Opportunity 
Small Business Office 
500 East Monroe Street 
217-785-6162 (phone) 
Springfield, IL 62701 
katy.khayyat@illinois.gov 
 

 
Katherine D. Hodge 
HelperBroom LLC 
4340 Acer Grove Drive 
500 East Monroe Street 
Springfield, IL 62711 
217-523-4900 (phone) 
217-523-4948 (fax) 
khodge@heplerbroom.com 
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